

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 331/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24215/2017

JAPAN BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION
FOR DIRECTION)

(IA No. 195912/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 14-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the petition be furnished on the counsel who
appeared on behalf of the respondents at the time of hearing of the
Special Leave Petition.

List after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER