

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 331/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24215/2017

JAPAN BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION
FOR DIRECTION

(IA No. 195912/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s), on instructions,
seeks leave to delete the name of respondent no.2 from the array of
parties. The same is permitted at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter after two weeks to enable the learned ASG to secure instructions in the matter and put forth their say.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners may also bring on record the necessary parties, if any, by deleting the name of the parties who are not necessary to the proceedings.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR