

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 331/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24215/2017

JAPAN BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION AND I.A. NO. 33999/2023- FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 14-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Vinyak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabrish, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-II, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.
Mr. K.S.Rekhi, Adv.
Ms. S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Zaki, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 33999/2023-application for impleadment is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that the order has been complied and necessary affidavit in that regard would be filed.

The same be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR