

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 331/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24215/2017

JAPAN BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION
FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 195912/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kr.Garg, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vijaya Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tanveer Zaki, Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Saumitra Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

Yogya Rajpurohi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG to secure instructions with regard to the implementation including with regard to the direction as issued by the High Court relating to the seniority notionally reckoned from the year 2012 and the manner in which it has been worked out.

List the matter on 24.11.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)