

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 331/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24215/2017

JAPAN BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION
FOR DIRECTION

Date : 01-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanyan, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K M Nataraj, learned ASG submits that the order had been complied and the affidavit of compliance is ready and prepared for filing in the Registry.

A copy of the same be served on the other side and the same be filed within one week.

List the matter along with the affidavit of compliance.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR